

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25927 of 2004

Petitioner :- Neelima Srivastava

Respondent :- State Of U.P. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Awadhesh Tiwari, Girijesh Kumar
Tripathi, O.P. Singh, S.D. Kautilya, S.K. Rao, V.S. Chauhan, Vikas
Budhwar, Yogesh Srivastav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.K. Yadav, B.K. Singh, L.K. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.

Sri A.K. Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 states that copies of supplementary affidavits filed by the petitioner, have not been given to him.

Sri Vikas Budhwar, learned counsel for the petitioner states that copies of supplementary affidavits shall be given to Sri A.K. Yadav within 24 hours.

List in the next cause list.

In the meantime, Sri A.K. Yadav shall obtain instructions and file supplementary counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 4.4.2018

NLY