

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25927 of 2004

Petitioner :- Neelima Srivastava

Respondent :- State Of U.P. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Awadhesh Tiwari, Girijesh Kumar
Tripathi, O.P. Singh, S.D. Kautilya, S.K. Rao, V.S. Chauhan, Vikas
Budhwar, Yogesh Srivastav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.K. Yadav, B.K. Singh, L.K. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

1. Three supplementary affidavits has been filed by learned counsel for the petitioner. Reliance has been placed on them by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Sri A.K. Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent no.3 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit to all the three supplementary affidavits.
3. List immediately thereafter.

Order Date :- 12.11.2018

Gaurav Pal