

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25927 of 2004

Petitioner :- Neelima Srivastava

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Awadhesh Tiwari, Awadhesh Tiwari, Girijesh Kumar Tripathi, O.P. Singh, S.D. Kautilya, S.K. Rao, V.S. Chauhan, Vikas Budhwar, Yogesh Srivastav, Yogesh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :-

C.S.C., A.K. Yadav, B.K. Singh, K.D. Dwivedi, L.K. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.

None has appeared for the petitioner even when the matter is taken up in the revised call.

Bearing in mind the fact that petition is of 2004, it shall stand **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

Order Date :- 22.9.2021

Vivek Kr.