

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25927 of 2004

Petitioner :- Neelima Srivastava

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Awadhesh Tiwari, Awadhesh Tiwari, Devid Kumar Singh, Girijesh Kumar

Tripathi, O.P. Singh, Prateek Rai, S.D. Kautilya, S.K. Rao, V.S. Chauhan, Vikas Budhwar, Yogesh Srivastav, Yogesh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :-

C.S.C., A.K. Yadav, B.K. Singh, K.D. Dwivedi, L.K. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. List revised.
2. None appears to press the writ petition.
3. Learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondent is present.
4. The writ petition is **dismissed** for want of prosecution.
5. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 29.11.2023

CS/-