

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25927 of 2004

Petitioner :- Neelima Srivastava

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Awadhesh Tiwari, Awadhesh

Tiwari, Devid Kumar Singh, Girijesh Kumar

Tripathi, O.P. Singh, Prateek Rai, S.D. Kautilya, S.K. Rao, V.S.

Chauhan, Vikas Budhwar, Yogesh Srivastav, Yogesh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :-

C.S.C., A.K. Yadav, B.K. Singh, K.D. Dwivedi, L.K. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Excluding the name of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikas Budhwar, who was earlier counsel for the petitioner and is now elevated to this Bench, names of nine counsels have been shown as counsel for the petitioner, however, there is an illness slip of Sri Prateek Rai, learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse order is deferred and the matter is adjourned for the day.

List this case on **07th August, 2025**, peremptorily.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

DS