



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 25927 of 2004**

Neelima Srivastava

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Awadhesh Tiwari, Devid Kumar Singh,  
Girijesh Kumar Tripathi, O.P.Singh,  
Prateek Rai, S.C., S.D.Kautilya, S.K.  
Rao, V.S. Chauhan, Vikas Budhwar,  
Yogesh Srivastav, Yogesh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K.Yadav, B.K.Singh, C.S.C.,  
K.D.Dwivedi, L.K.Dwivedi

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

Mr.Abhishek Kumar Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr.Prateek Rai, requests to pass over the case as Mr.Rai, who is one of the counsels on behalf of the petitioner, as shown in the cause-list, is not able to attend the Court due to illness of his daughter.

List this matter after four weeks.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)**

**March 16, 2026**

LN Tripathi